EET Patents Only

To the Honorable Cor. January 22, 2003 Attorney Docket # SH001-US1/5487-124 Please record the attached original documents or copy unc 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 1-28-03 Tyco Electronics UK Limited Raychem Limited Faraday Road Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ____ Yes X No Dorcan, Swindon, Wiltshire SN3 5HH, United Kingdom 3. Nature of conveyance: X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name: Other_ Execution Date: January 1, 2001 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 4. Application Serial No. 09/890,360 Patent No. If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application Additional numbers attached? Yes X No 6. Total number of applications and patents avolved: 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00 X Enclosed Margeurite Gerstner Authorized to be charged to deposit account Tyco Electronics Co. Intellectual Property Law Department M/S R20/1B 8. Deposit account number 50-0220. 307 Constitution Drive Menlo Park, California 94026-1164 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. January 22, 2003 Robert W. Glatz, Reg. 36,811 Date Signature Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 01/29/2003 ECOOPER 00000022 09890360 01 FC:8021

> PATENT REEL: 013689 FRAME: 0935

Raychem Limited Faraday Road Dorcan, Swindon Wiltshire, England SN3 5HH Telephone: (01793) 528171 Fax: (01793) 572516

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

With effect from 1st January 2001, we, Raychem Limited of Faraday Road, Dorcan, Swindon, Wiltshire SN3 5HH, United Kingdom, hereby assign to Tyco Electronics UK Limited, of Faraday Road, Dorcan, Swindon, Wiltshire SN3 5HH, United Kingdom, all interests in International Patent Application No: PCT/GB00/00218 filed on 26/01/2000, which takes its priority from GB Application No: GB9001641.2 dated 26 January 1999, titled Method and Device For Crimping Composite Electrical Insulators.

| ı | \mathbf{V} , \mathbf{A} \mathbf{A} \mathbf{A} \mathbf{A} \mathbf{A} \mathbf{A} |
|--------|--|
| Signed | / Markous |

Timothy Hugh Cooke, Director

For: Raychem Limited

| Witness July 1986 | |
|-------------------------|----------|
| Print Name JULIE RAILBU | . |
| Address & CHIVES HOY | |
| SW17007 | |
| Lives | |

Signed / //

Tony Martin Gatt, Managing Director

For: Tyco Electronics UK Limited

RECORDED: 01/28/2003

Print Name DIPTI PATEL
Address & Pinnet Park Ave

INVESTORS IN PEOPL